of the Honorable Commissions	06-20-2005	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic Docket No. 003254-12 original documents or copy thereof.	
1 of conveying party(ies):	103023349	undess of receiving party(ies)	
(1) Thomas BETZL	Name	e: Open Air Systems GmbH	
(2) Walter SCHAETZLER		Address: Kraillinger Strasse 5,	
	Cit	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ilea: La res La reo	Stockdorf State: Zip:	
	Merger	try: Germany Postal Code: D-82131  onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Execution Date(s):			
1 <sup>st</sup> Inventor: May 24, 2005 2 <sup>nd</sup> Inventor: May 11, 2005			
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed toget		e filing date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/099,703	B. Paten	tt No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached?  Ye	es 🛘 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be ma		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Att and Name Decide Coffee	7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Attorney Name: David S. Safran	□ E <sub>1</sub>	nclosed	
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP		outhorized to be abareed to demonit appoint	
Internal Address: Suite 900	△ A	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
-		sit account number:	
Street Address: 401 9th Street, N.W.	··	19-2380 (003254-13)	
City: Washington State: D.C.	Zip: 20004-2128 (Attach	a duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SP.	ACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
_		n is true and correct and any attached copy is a	
David S. Safran	U U	June 9, 2005	
Name of Person Signing	Signat	ure / Date	
Total numb	er of pages including cover sheet, attac	chments, and documents:3	

06/17/2005 ECOOPER 00000294 192380 11099703 01 FC:802:1 40.00 DA

W658101.1

DPABED OF US

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Open Air Systems GmbH
of Kraillinger Strasse 5, D-82131 Stockdorf, Germany
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to

## MOTOR VEHICLE COMPONENT WITH A GUIDE RAIL STRUCTURE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed April 6, 2005, assigned Application No. 11/099,703 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Open Air Systems GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Open Air Systems GmbH (Full Name) 1. Date: 24 05.05 Inventor: Thomas BETZL Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany Post Office Address: Moosweg 2c. 82346 Andechs, Germany 2. Date: \_ Inventor: Walter SCHAETZLER Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Germany Post Office Address: Watzmannstr. 3a, 82319 Starnberg, Germany 3. Date: \_ Inventor: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Post Office Address: Inventor: Residence: Same as Post Office Address Citizenship: Post Office Address: Witness(es)

W640963.1

Freitag, 13 (2). Mai 2005.max

16:42

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to Open Air Systems GmbH
of Kraillinger Strasse 5, D-82131 Stockdorf, Germany
its successors and assigns or other legal representatives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United
States of America, in and to

## MOTOR VEHICLE COMPONENT WITH A CUIDE RAIL STRUCTURE

invented by me (if only one is named below) or us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefore, filed April 6, 2005, assigned Application No. 11/099,703 and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said Open Air Systems GmbH, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or teissue applications or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

<u>Ur</u>	en Air Systems GmbH		
		(Full Name)	(Signature)
1.	Date: In	entor: Thomas BETZL	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Add	ess Citizenship: <u>Ge</u>	товиу
	Post Office Address: Moosweg 2c, 82	346 Andechs, Germany	
2.	Date: MAY 11, 2005 Inv	ontor: Walter SCHAETZLER	(1). Stock
	Residence: Same as Post Office Address		
	Post Office Address: Watzmannstr. 3a	82319 Starnherg, Germany	
3.	Date: Inv	entor:	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Addre	ss Citizenship:	
	Post Office Address:		
4.	Date: Inv	entor.	
	Residence: Same as Post Office Addre	ss Citizenship:	
	Post Office Address:		
Wi	mess(es)		
(A)	1)		2)
		•	4)

W640963.1

Freitag, 13 (2). Mai 2005, max

PATENT REEL: 016688 FRAME: 0969